

BID TAB
CEDAR AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS: ELGIN TO FREEPORT PROJECT NO. ST1510 BID NO. 17.157
BID OPENING APRIL 25, 2017 AT 2:00 PM AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

ITEM	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JE DIRT WURX, LLC		MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NABHOLZ CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		TRI-STAR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC		H&G PAVING CONTRACTORS		GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		SHRUM EXCAVATION CO., INC.		RCR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DIVERSIFIED CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC	
					UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
1	201(A)	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,950.00	\$11,950.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2	201(B)	SELECTIVE CLEARING	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,648.00	\$4,648.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
3	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	350.0	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$17.50	\$6,125.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$28.75	\$10,062.50	\$21.00	\$7,350.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$41.00	\$14,350.00	\$27.00	\$9,450.00	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$21.00	\$7,350.00
4	202(E)	SELECT BORROW	CY	70.0	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$52.00	\$3,640.00	\$29.40	\$2,058.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$53.00	\$3,710.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
5	205(A)	TYPE A SALVAGED TOPSOIL	LS	1.0	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,461.00	\$3,461.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	221(C)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	600.0	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$2.80	\$1,680.00	\$1.70	\$1,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.85	\$1,110.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$3.75	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
7	221(D)	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER	EA	2.0	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$263.00	\$526.00	\$173.40	\$346.80	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
8	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	420.0	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$2.25	\$945.00	\$3.25	\$1,365.00	\$4.50	\$1,890.00	\$3.70	\$1,554.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.85	\$2,877.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$3.75	\$1,575.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00
9	303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	206.0	\$30.00	\$6,180.00	\$36.00	\$7,416.00	\$45.00	\$9,270.00	\$44.00	\$9,064.00	\$45.30	\$9,331.80	\$55.00	\$11,330.00	\$57.00	\$11,742.00	\$44.00	\$9,064.00	\$60.00	\$12,360.00	\$44.00	\$9,064.00	\$50.00	\$10,300.00	\$48.00	\$9,888.00
10	310	SUBGRADE METHOD B	SY	929.0	\$2.00	\$1,858.00	\$2.00	\$1,858.00	\$6.00	\$5,574.00	\$2.65	\$2,461.85	\$1.35	\$1,254.15	\$2.00	\$1,858.00	\$2.30	\$2,136.70	\$2.00	\$1,858.00	\$2.00	\$1,858.00	\$2.00	\$1,858.00	\$16.00	\$14,864.00	\$3.00	\$2,787.00
11	325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	1,098.0	\$1.50	\$1,647.00	\$1.75	\$1,921.50	\$1.00	\$1,098.00	\$1.90	\$2,086.20	\$1.90	\$2,086.20	\$2.00	\$2,196.00	\$2.15	\$2,360.70	\$2.00	\$2,196.00	\$2.00	\$2,196.00	\$1.30	\$1,427.40	\$2.00	\$2,196.00	\$1.50	\$1,647.00
12	407(B)	TACK COAT	GAL	447.0	\$10.00	\$4,470.00	\$3.75	\$1,676.25	\$4.00	\$1,788.00	\$4.10	\$1,832.70	\$4.70	\$2,100.90	\$3.00	\$1,341.00	\$2.25	\$1,005.75	\$0.50	\$223.50	\$3.50	\$1,564.50	\$3.50	\$1,564.50	\$7.50	\$3,352.50	\$5.00	\$2,235.00
13	411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	255.0	\$70.00	\$17,850.00	\$58.00	\$14,790.00	\$65.00	\$16,575.00	\$70.00	\$17,850.00	\$74.10	\$18,895.50	\$75.00	\$19,125.00	\$60.00	\$15,300.00	\$63.00	\$16,065.00	\$61.50	\$15,682.50	\$57.00	\$14,535.00	\$95.00	\$24,225.00	\$80.00	\$20,400.00
14	411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	120.0	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$78.00	\$9,360.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$90.40	\$10,848.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$87.00	\$10,440.00	\$81.00	\$9,720.00	\$83.00	\$9,960.00	\$77.00	\$9,240.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00
15	412	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	102.0	\$4.00	\$408.00	\$11.00	\$1,122.00	\$12.00	\$1,224.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$17.30	\$1,764.60	\$20.00	\$2,040.00	\$6.50	\$663.00	\$6.58	\$671.16	\$11.00	\$1,122.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00
16	509(A)	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	23.0	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$700.00	\$16,100.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$610.00	\$14,030.00	\$565.00	\$12,995.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$830.00	\$19,090.00	\$580.00	\$13,340.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$900.00	\$20,700.00
17	509(B)	CLASS A CONCRETE	CY	10.0	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$298.00	\$2,980.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$222.00	\$2,220.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
18	511(A)	REINFORCING STEEL	LBS	3,380.0	\$1.00	\$3,380.00	\$1.25	\$4,225.00	\$1.00	\$3,380.00	\$0.80	\$2,704.00	\$1.00	\$3,380.00	\$0.50	\$1,690.00	\$0.55	\$1,859.00	\$0.88	\$2,974.40	\$1.15	\$3,887.00	\$1.30	\$4,394.00	\$1.50	\$5,070.00	\$1.00	\$3,380.00
19	601(A)	TYPE I PLAIN RIPRAP	TON	43.0	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$51.00	\$2,193.00	\$40.40	\$1,737.20	\$45.00	\$1,935.00	\$45.00	\$1,935.00	\$49.00	\$2,107.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$45.00	\$2,150.00	\$60.00	\$2,580.00
20	609(B)	1'-8" COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	468.0	\$20.00	\$9,360.00	\$25.00	\$11,700.00	\$25.00	\$11,700.00	\$25.00	\$11,700.00	\$17.10	\$8,002.80	\$20.00	\$9,360.00	\$22.00	\$10,296.00	\$16.00	\$7,488.00	\$27.00	\$12,636.00	\$21.00	\$9,828.00	\$25.00	\$11,700.00	\$20.00	\$9,360.00
21	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	134.0	\$30.00	\$4,020.00	\$55.00	\$7,370.00	\$45.00	\$6,030.00	\$50.50	\$6,767.00	\$35.10	\$4,703.40	\$55.00	\$7,370.00	\$37.00	\$4,958.00	\$35.00	\$4,690.00	\$45.00	\$6,030.00	\$60.00	\$8,040.00	\$70.00	\$9,380.00	\$55.00	\$7,370.00
22	610(B)	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	91.0	\$40.00	\$3,640.00	\$65.00	\$5,915.00	\$50.00	\$4,550.00	\$58.00	\$5,278.00	\$63.30	\$5,760.30	\$60.00	\$5,460.00	\$65.00	\$5,915.00	\$50.00	\$4,550.00	\$65.00	\$5,915.00	\$87.00	\$7,917.00	\$85.00	\$7,735.00	\$70.00	\$6,370.00
23	610(D)	TACTILE WARNING - NEW	SF	24.0	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$33.00	\$792.00	\$21.50	\$516.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$22.00	\$528.00	\$48.00	\$1,152.00	\$28.00	\$704.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
24	611(G)	SPECIAL INLET DESIGN (4'X3')	EA	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$3,711.00	\$3,711.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
25	611(G)	SPECIAL INLET DESIGN (4'X4')	EA	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$4,713.00	\$4,713.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
26	612(F)	METER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$333.00	\$333.00	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
27	613(A)	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS III	LF	31.0	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$46.00	\$1,426.00	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$56.75	\$1,759.25	\$82.00	\$2,542.00	\$35.00	\$1,085.00	\$75.00	\$2,325.00	\$85.00	\$2,635.00	\$80.00	\$2,480.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$45.00	\$1,395.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00
28	613(A)	18" R.C. PIPE, CLASS III	LF	54.0	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$62.00	\$3,348.00	\$59.75	\$3,226.50	\$65.15	\$3,518.10	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$77.00	\$4,158.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,320.00	\$55.00	\$2,775.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$70.00	\$3,780.00
29	619(A)	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$2,952.00	\$2,952.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
30	619(B)	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	60.0	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.67	\$100.20	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$420.00
31	619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	633.0	\$4.00	\$2,532.00	\$7.00	\$4,431.00	\$9.00	\$5,697.00	\$5.00	\$3,165.00	\$5.80	\$3,671.40	\$8.00	\$5,064.00	\$9.70	\$6,140.10	\$25.00	\$15,825.00	\$8.00	\$5,064.00	\$6.00	\$3,798.00	\$10.00	\$6,330.00	\$10.00	\$6,330.00
32	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	20.0	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$16.40	\$328.00	\$12.40	\$248.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$13.00	\$260.00
33	619(B)	REMOVAL OF GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	SY	59.0	\$3.00	\$177.00	\$4.00	\$236.00	\$6.00	\$354.00	\$3.50	\$206.50	\$5.60	\$330.40	\$2.00	\$118.00	\$8.00	\$472.00	\$15.00	\$885.00	\$6.00							